preferential issue basis, upon conversion of 
equal number of Fully Convertible Warrants at 
an Issue Price of Rs. 17/- per share (including a 
premium of Rs. 16/- per share) for each warrant 
upon receipt in aggregate of the balance 75% of 

the Issue Price i.e. Rs. 67,57,50,000 (Rupees Sixty-
Seven Crore Fifty-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand 
only).

iii.	 4,20,00,000 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each on 
October 30, 2023 to Vybe Ventures LLP on a 
preferential issue basis, upon conversion of 
equal number of Fully Convertible Warrants at 
an Issue Price of Rs. 17/- per share (including a 
premium of Rs.